

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 004**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 01/04/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

*As part of the freedom of information act please could you forward the following information in regards to Polymer Clips and Disposable Automatic Clip Appliers?*

*\* Your current supplier?*

**Teleflex & Johnson & Johnson**

*\* Annual usage in the following years:*

2015-2016,	<b>N/A</b>
2016-2017,	<b>410</b>
2017-2018,	<b>582</b>
2018 year to date	<b>240</b>

*\* Annual spend in the following years:*

2015-2016,	<b>N/A</b>
2016-2017,	<b>£13.2k</b>
2017-2018,	<b>£19K</b>
2018 year to date	<b>£12.7K</b>

*\* The product codes you are using?*

**544250**  
**544990T**  
**MCM20**

*\* Current contract details?*

**Your request for this information has been given careful consideration. However, the Trust is not able to give you the information because it is exempt from disclosure under Section 43(2) Commercial Interests. To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could endanger the commercial interests of the Trust.**